

## PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

	P O No. 2024-10-0686 Date: October 11, 2024 Mode of Procurement NP-SVP			
ase furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and cond	itions contain	ed herein	6	
elivery BPA Puerto Princesa City, Palawan  October 14-19, 2024		Delivery Term FOB Destination Payment Term 15-30 days upon final inspection		
Unit Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
Catering Service 5 days	41 37 guarantead pax	499.98	102,495.90	
Livelihood Training on Food Processing Prepared by Cathy Victorio		TOTAL	102,495.9	
			organi for avenuday of	
or failure to make the full derivery within the time specified above, a beneate imposed on the undelivered item/s.  forms	Very trul	y you's  LUID  EONARDO C. RE  sture over Printed Nar	YNOSO, CESO IIII	
of failure impose impose forme	k to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penaled on the undelivered item/s.    Kina   B   Rand     Signature over Printed Name of Supplier   Oct - 14-1, 2024	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tended on the undelivered item/s.  Very trul  Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  OCL 14, 2024  Date  ORS/BU	Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  Oct - 14, 2024  Date  Very truly you's  LEONARDO C. RE  Signature over Printed Nam  Regional III  ORS/BURS No. : 202	

REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO
Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Accountant III / Accounting Section Head

Date of the ORS/BURS:



## NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: OCT 1 1 2024

RINA B. RANO Authorized Representative PPCGE-MPC New City Hall Complex, Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Dear Ms. Rano:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-08-0896 for the Catering Service for 5 days of the Livelihood Training on Food Processing is hereby awarded to you as the Single Calculated Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price equivalent to ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE PESOS AND 90/100 ONLY (Php 102,495.90) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Regional Director

Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

PPCGE-MPC

Oct. 14 Date:

PAGE 1 of 1



12/11/24, 12:38 PM **PhilGEPS** Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5233899) Status: Updated

Statusi opadice				
Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION IV-B	Award Type:		
11245749	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Philippines  Catering Services	Contract Amount:		
2024-09-0896	Awardee: Contact Person: PUERTO PRINCESA CITY	Php102,495.90		
Bid Notice Title:	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES MULTI- RINA D RANO PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Award Date:		
1	Address: Designation:	11-Oct-2024		
service for the conduct of	New Green City Hall Building, Barangay Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa MANAGER	Publish Date:		
Livelihood Training on	City Palawan, Region IV-B, Philippines	11-Dec-2024		
Food Processing on		Date Last Updated:		
October 14-18, 2024 at	Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name Budget	11-Dec-2024		
BPA Puerto Princesa City,	Cataring Services, Catering service for the conduct of	Contract Number:		
Palawan	Livelihood Training on Food Processing on October 14- 18, 2024 at BPA Puerto Princesa City, Palawan,	2024-10-0686		
Approved Budget:	90101603, 1, Lot	Proceed Date:		
Php102,500.00		14-Oct-2024		
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Single calculated and responsive quotation.	Contract Effectivity		
Negotiated Procurement -		Date:		
Small Value Procurement		14-Oct-2024		
(Sec. 53.9)		Contract End Date:		
Classification:		18-Oct-2024		
Goods - General Support		Created By:		
Services		Harvy B. Calabio		
Category:		Date Created:		
Catering Services	Services			
Applicable	ole			
Procurement Rules:	ocurement Rules:			
Implementing Rules and	plementing Rules and			
Regulations		4		
Funding Source:				
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
Location:				
Palawan				
Contract Duration:				
6 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				